

Media Release

Monday 3rd March 2025

Submissions Now Open for ANZIIF's 21st Australian Insurance Industry Awards

The Australian and New Zealand Institute of Insurance and Finance (ANZIIF) is delighted to announce that submissions for the 21st Australian Insurance Industry Awards are now open.

The awards celebrate the outstanding achievements of individuals and businesses across the Australian insurance industry, recognising excellence, innovation and success while fostering a strong sense of community and connection within the sector.

Winners will be announced at the 21st Australian Insurance Industry Awards on Thursday, 21 August, at The Star, Sydney.

Submissions are open across 15 categories, with the criteria reflecting a greater focus on the importance of the customer, ethical standards and vulnerability.

Categories acknowledge achievements across general insurance, life insurance, broking, claims, underwriting, insurtech, authorised representative networks, professional services, and service providers.

Organisations have the opportunity to join last year's winners, Trade Risk, Aon, Insurance Advisernet, NTI, Adica Insurance, Allianz Australia, AIA, Simfuni, Finity, Gallagher Basset, and CHU Underwriting to be recognised for their outstanding contributions to the industry.

"The history of the award recipients has been rich and varied, and we are thrilled to announce that submissions for the Australian Insurance Industry Awards are now open," says Katrina Shanks, CEO of ANZIIF.

"The Awards provide a valuable opportunity for individuals and businesses to gain recognition for their contributions to the industry. They encourage us to continue pursuing excellence, innovation and customer satisfaction. We look forward to receiving your submissions."

Submissions are open until 4 May 2025.

<u>Click here</u> to view the categories or for more information on the Insurance Industry Awards, <u>click here</u>. Visit the website at <u>anziif.com</u>.



Georgina Bartlett | Corporate Communications Coordinator | ANZIIF | E: media@anziif.com

Alternatively, for comments or interview requests please contact: Katrina Shanks | ANZIIF Chief Executive Officer | M: +61 437 862 391